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Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College,
Durgapur, West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

in association with
Civil Guruji organises one day Webinar on

CAREER PERSPECTIVE OF
CIVIL ENGINEERING

( Only for Civil Engineering Students)
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Report on One-Day Webinar on “Career Perspective of Civil
Engineering” by the Department of Civil Engineering, BCREC in
Association with Civil Guruji

The Department of Civil Engineering, Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur organized a One-
Day Webinar on “Career Perspective of Civil Engineering” in Association with Civil Guruji on the 13t
of January 2022. Mr. Vijish Shinde, a member of the Indian BIM society & Structural BIM Professional
was invited to share his experience with the students. A group of around 80 students gathered in the
seminar hall of the department and Prof. Anindita Pan hosted the program. The program was scheduled
across two halves. In the 1 half, Dr. Sanjay Sengupta, Associate Professor & HoD, Department of Civil
Engineering, BCREC stated the importance of BIM in the modern age in his introductory speech. Mr.
Bera explained the overall process of creating a three-dimensional database in the form of a model of
information that pertains to the design of a building. He provided an insight into the BIM process
through the Revit software. In the 2" half, he described how he was involved in the project which
involved the construction of the Lusail Stadium, Qatar where a few of the matches of the FIFA World
Cup 2022 would be played. He also explained how to use the software and the way of using the student
version. Students thoroughly enjoyed both the session and interacted with the presenter with a few
questions in the end. Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay S Pawar, Principal, BCREC presented his view on the
applications of different software in the modelling & importance of project management. Dr.
Sabyasachi Chandra, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, concluded the program with a vote
of thanks.



Attendance for Career Perspective of Civil Engineering” by the Department of Civil Engineering, BCREC in
Association with Civil Guruiji

Name

NIZAMUDDIN MIA

ABHIK NEOGI

AKANSHA BARMAN

MD ZAFARUDDIN ANSARI
SAGNIK BHATTACHARYA
APARAJITA MUDI

RITESH KUMAR

JOY MUKHERJEE
PARTHA HAZRA
ANGSUMAN PATRA
UTPAL KUMAR SINGH
PRIYANKA KUMARI CHAUHAN
ANIK MAHARATNA
SAYAN HATI

SUPRIYA CHATTOPADHYAY
SHUBHAM SHARMA
SUROJIT KUMAR JENA
UPASANA DEY

SUPRAVA MANDAL
MINHAZ KHAN

ANUJ KUMAR

SUSANTA DAS

PRAMA NIYOGI
SUMANTA TEWARY
DIBAKAR CHAKRABORTY
SHOVAN SUNDAR GHOSH
SOURAV KUMAR CHOUDHARY
SAYAN PATHAK

SANDIP PAL

PRIYANKA BHARTI
ONKAR ASHISH

ARNAB MAHANTY
SAYANIKA MANDAL
ABHISHEK KUMAR

ANUJ KUMAR

RITU RAJ

PRABHAKAR KUMAR PIYUSH
SURAJIT BHUNIA
SHUBHADEEP SADHUKHAN
MD NAZAR ALAM

KALYAN BISWAS

SANTU GHOSH

SANIRUL MONDAL
SAURAV SINGH

RAJESH SINHA
TANKESWAR RAY

MD TOUSIF AFLAQUE
SUDHANSHU RANJAN
VIVEK KUMAR

AISWARJA ROY
BISHWAJEET TUDU
RITESH KUMAR

AMIT KUMAR

ISHITA BANERJEE
SUKANTA MUKHERJEE
ZAHID IQBAL

KALYAN MONDAL
SUBRATA GHOSH
TANMAY KASHYAP
RAHUL DEB

NEELAM KUMARI
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Type of Participant
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
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Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Faculty
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student
Student

University Roll Number (for students only)
12001319060
12001319003
1729027
D171853515
D195051003 03540
12001319012
1929039
DBCRCES3 10002467
1729034
1929022
1929021
12001319057
12001319005
12001318059
1929016
12001318056
12001319004
12001318002
12001318005
12001319061
12001318089
12001319002
12001318069
12001318006
12001319018
12001318058
12001318053
1929020
1929026
12001318068
12001318071
12001319001
1929028
12001318094
12001318088
12001318062
1929031
1729015
12001318057
12001318072
12001319009
34

1929032

43
DBCRCES4 10002487
7

39
12001318050
10002479
D192002397
44
12001319016
12001319015

12001318007
12001319054
12001318079
18

1729038

19
12001319068



Attendance for the webinar titled "Civil Engineering Project Management"

Name

NANDINI SIKDER
MUKESH KUMAR
PIJUS MANDAL

MD AURANGZEB JAUHAR
ARUIT GOSWAMI
ATIWARSH
GOPINATH MANDAL
SUMAN DAS
RAJNANDANI
SKALAM

SUBHAJIT

JISHU SAHA
DIBYENDU BHOWMIK
SWAPNIL SINGH
ANANTA SHIT

Name of Your Institution
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DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Govt of India UT Company

DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR
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Type of Participant
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Student
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Student
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Faculty

University Roll Number (for students only)
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D171853521

12001318070

12001318073

12001318087

12001318086

DBCRCES4 / No:-10002469
12001318065
1729021

12001318080

12001318047



