

Dr. B. C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur, West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING

in association with

Civil Guruji organises one day Webinar on

CAREER PERSPECTIVE OF CIVIL ENGINEERING









Mr. Vijish Shinde

Regional Director

Maharashtra





Report on One-Day Webinar on "Career Perspective of Civil Engineering" by the Department of Civil Engineering, BCREC in Association with Civil Guruji

The Department of Civil Engineering, Dr. B.C. Roy Engineering College, Durgapur organized a One-Day Webinar on "Career Perspective of Civil Engineering" in Association with Civil Guruji on the 13th of January 2022. Mr. Vijish Shinde, a member of the Indian BIM society & Structural BIM Professional was invited to share his experience with the students. A group of around 80 students gathered in the seminar hall of the department and Prof. Anindita Pan hosted the program. The program was scheduled across two halves. In the 1st half, Dr. Sanjay Sengupta, Associate Professor & HoD, Department of Civil Engineering, BCREC stated the importance of BIM in the modern age in his introductory speech. Mr. Bera explained the overall process of creating a three-dimensional database in the form of a model of information that pertains to the design of a building. He provided an insight into the BIM process through the Revit software. In the 2nd half, he described how he was involved in the project which involved the construction of the Lusail Stadium, Qatar where a few of the matches of the FIFA World Cup 2022 would be played. He also explained how to use the software and the way of using the student version. Students thoroughly enjoyed both the session and interacted with the presenter with a few questions in the end. Prof. (Dr.) Sanjay S Pawar, Principal, BCREC presented his view on the applications of different software in the modelling & importance of project management. Dr. Sabyasachi Chandra, Professor, Department of Civil Engineering, concluded the program with a vote of thanks.

Attendance for Career Perspective of Civil Engineering" by the Department of Civil Engineering, BCREC in Association with Civil Guruji

Name	Name of Your Institution	Type of Participant	University Roll Number (for students only)
NIZAMUDDIN MIA	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319060
ABHIK NEOGI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319003
AKANSHA BARMAN	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1729027
MD ZAFARUDDIN ANSARI	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	D171853515
SAGNIK BHATTACHARYA	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	D195051003 03540
APARAJITA MUDI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319012
RITESH KUMAR	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929039
JOY MUKHERJEE	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	DBCRCES3 10002467
PARTHA HAZRA	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1729034
ANGSUMAN PATRA	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929022
UTPAL KUMAR SINGH	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929021
PRIYANKA KUMARI CHAUHAN	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319057
ANIK MAHARATNA	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319005
SAYAN HATI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318059
SUPRIYA CHATTOPADHYAY	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929016
SHUBHAM SHARMA	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318056
SUROJIT KUMAR JENA	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319004
UPASANA DEY	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318002
SUPRAVA MANDAL	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318005
MINHAZ KHAN	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319061
ANUJ KUMAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318089
SUSANTA DAS	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319002
PRAMA NIYOGI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318069
SUMANTA TEWARY	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318006
DIBAKAR CHAKRABORTY	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319018
SHOVAN SUNDAR GHOSH	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318058
SOURAV KUMAR CHOUDHARY	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318053
SAYAN PATHAK	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929020
SANDIP PAL	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929026
PRIYANKA BHARTI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318068
ONKAR ASHISH	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318071
ARNAB MAHANTY	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319001
SAYANIKA MANDAL	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929028
ABHISHEK KUMAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318094
ANUJ KUMAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318088
RITU RAJ	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318062
PRABHAKAR KUMAR PIYUSH	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929031
SURAJIT BHUNIA SHUBHADEEP SADHUKHAN	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	1729015
MD NAZAR ALAM	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student Student	12001318057 12001318072
KALYAN BISWAS	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318072
SANTU GHOSH	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	34
SANIRUL MONDAL	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1929032
SAURAV SINGH	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	43
RAJESH SINHA	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	DBCRCES4 10002487
TANKESWAR RAY	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	7
MD TOUSIF AFLAQUE	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	39
SUDHANSHU RANJAN	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318050
VIVEK KUMAR	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	10002479
AISWARJA ROY	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	D192002397
BISHWAJEET TUDU	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	44
RITESH KUMAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319016
AMIT KUMAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319015
ISHITA BANERJEE	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Faculty	
SUKANTA MUKHERJEE	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318007
ZAHID IQBAL	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319054
KALYAN MONDAL	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318079
SUBRATA GHOSH	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	18
TANMAY KASHYAP	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1729038
RAHUL DEB	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	19
NEELAM KUMARI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001319068

Attendance for the webinar titled "Civil Engineering Project Management"

Name	Name of Your Institution	Type of Participant	University Roll Number (for students only)
NANDINI SIKDER	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	1729031
MUKESH KUMAR	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	D171853521
PIJUS MANDAL	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318070
MD AURANGZEB JAUHAR	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318073
ARIJIT GOSWAMI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318087
ATIWARSH	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318086
GOPINATH MANDAL	Govt of India UT Company	Faculty	
SUMAN DAS	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	DBCRCES4 / No:-10002469
RAJNANDANI	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318065
SK ALAM	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Student	1729021
SUBHAJIT	KIEM	Student	
JISHU SAHA	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318080
DIBYENDU BHOWMIK	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Faculty	
SWAPNIL SINGH	DR.B.C ROY ENGINEERING COLLEGE	Student	12001318047
ANANTA SHIT	DR. B.C. ROY POLYTECHNIC DURGAPUR	Faculty	